Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's execution date previously recorded on Reel 022847 Frame 0234. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "DOC DATE" of Assignor is 06/12/2008.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Medical Systems (China) Co., LTD.	06/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	3000 North Grandview Boulevard	
Internal Address:	W-710	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12487357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: mglaus@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Rasche

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square, Suite 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16UL-CN07241
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick W. Rasche

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0912 12487357

ICH \$40.00

500938705

source=Marked-Up Notice of Recordation & Transmittal#page1.tif source=Marked-Up Notice of Recordation & Transmittal#page2.tif source=Marked-Up Notice of Recordation & Transmittal#page3.tif source=Marked-Up Notice of Recordation & Transmittal#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0913 USPTO

6/19/2009 3:22:48 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:PATRICK W. RASCHE COMPANY:ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 2600

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
ectronic Version v ylesheet Version v			06/18/2009 500890065		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	'DATA				
		N:	ame	Execution Date	}
GE Medical Systems	(China) Co., L	TD.		06/12/ 2009- 2008	
RECEIVING PARTY I	7	L SYST	EMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPAN	Y, LLC	
Street Address:	3000 North Grandview Boulevard				
Internal Address:	W-710				
City:	Waukesha				
	WISCONSIN				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	I			ļ
State/Country: Postal Code:	WISCONSIN 53188				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T	53188 RS Total: 1		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	53188 RS Total: 1	124873			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T	53188 RS Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	53188 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA	124873			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	53188 RS Total: 1 Type DATA (314)61	124873			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	53188 RS Total: 1 Type DATA (314)61	124873 12-2307 6 Mail wh	357		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	53188 RS Total: 1 Type DATA (314)61 be sent via US 314621:	124873 12-2307 5 Mail wi 5070	357		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE! Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	53188 RS Total: 1 Type DATA (314)61 be sent via US 314621: mglaus(Patrick)	124873 12-2307 6 Mail wh 5070 @armst W. Raso	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Trongleasdale.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in the correspondent Name Address Line 1:	53188 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (314)61 be sent via US 314621: mglaus(E: Patrick to the part of	124873 12-2307 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 5070 @armst W. Rascetropolite	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Trongteasdale.com The an Square, Suite 2600		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	53188 RS Total: 1 Type DATA (314)61 be sent via US 314621: mglaus(Patrick III One Me Armstro	124873 2-2307 6 Mail wh 5070 @armst W. Rasc etropolita	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. rongteasdale.com che an Square, Suite 2600 sdale LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in the correspondent Name Address Line 1:	53188 RS Total: 1 Type DATA (314)61 be sent via US 314621: mglaus(Patrick III One Me Armstro	124873 2-2307 6 Mail wh 5070 @armst W. Rasc etropolita	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Trongteasdale.com The an Square, Suite 2600		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	53188 RS Total: 1 Type DATA (314)61 be sent via US 314621: mglaus(Patrick one Me Armstro St. Loui	124873 2-2307 6 Mail wh 5070 @armst W. Rasc etropolita	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. rongteasdale.com che an Square, Suite 2600 sdale LLP		

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

ASSIGNOR - GE Medical Systems (China) Co., LTD., an Chinese corporation of No. 19, Changjiang Road, Wuxi, Jiangsu 214028, P.R.C.

ASSIGNEE - GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188, USA

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR identified above has ownership of the invention entitled: **DATA INPUT METHOD AND ULTRASONIC IMAGING APPARATUS** (16UL-CN07241);

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE identified above is desirous of acquiring interests therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from China and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, under the Collaboration Agreement between GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC and GE Medical Systems (China) Co., LTD., we have assigned, sold, set over and by these presents hereby do assign, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE for China and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the inventor(s) **JI Kai**, **YU Wei and XIE Changsheng**, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents therefor; said invention(s), application(s), and Letters Patent(s) to be held by and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for whatever purpose it may deem desirable to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we set hereunto our hands at Beijing, China on this /2th day of ______ 2008.

RECORDED: 08/17/2009

GE Medical Systems (China) Co., LTD.,
BY
(Name) Chih Chen
(Title) CEO

PATENT REEL: 023108 FRAME: 0915